-SCHOOL DISTRICT

Building the Future, One Child at a Time

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS

Mr. Darius Brown-Board Chair Mr. Austin Taylor-Board Vice Member Ms. Thereatha Redding-Board Member Ms. Kesha Nelson-Board Member Ms. Maslyan Tarver-Board Member

Superintendent
Dr. Michael H. Robinson

News Advisory

15582 GA Highway 27, Lumpkin, GA 31815 PH: 229-838-4374

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

December 11, 2023

Critical Conversation Events with Superintendent

LUMPKIN, GA - We are excited to invite you to participate in a series of Critical Conversation Events with Superintendent, Dr. Michael H Robinson. These events provide an excellent opportunity for open dialogue and collaborative discussions on important matters within our school district.

The first Critical Conversation Event is scheduled for **Thursday**, **December 14th**, **at 5:30 pm**. The event will take place at the Stewart County Elementary School's gymnasium.

Superintendent Robinson will address key topics, i.e., strategic planning and new athletic venues which will provide valuable insights into the future of our school district. This is a chance for the community to engage directly with the superintendent, ask questions, and share perspectives.

Your participation is crucial in shaping the direction of our educational community. We encourage parents, guardians, teachers, staff, and community members to attend and actively participate in these Critical Conversation Events.

We look forward to your presence and constructive contributions to these discussions.

About Stewart County School District - Stewart County School District is an equal opportunity employer committed to inclusion and diversity. We take affirmative action to ensure equal opportunity for all applicants, regardless of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, disability, Veteran status, or other legally protected characteristics.